香港數學學會



The Hong Kong Mathematical Society

Contact address:
Department of Mathematics
Level 6, Academic 1
City University of Hong Kong
Tat Chee Avenue
Kowloon Tong
Kowloon

Enquiries: 34428662 / 34428315 Email: hkms@hkms.org.hk URL: http://www.hkms.org.hk

2017 HKMS Award for Young Scholars

The purpose of establishing the Hong Kong Mathematical Society Award for Young Scholars is to recognize outstanding achievements of young mathematicians working in Hong Kong. All submissions will go through a rigorous evaluation process by a panel consisting of well-established scholars.

Submissions will be judged on the following criteria:

- Significance of results
- Originality of work

Hong Kong

Eligible candidates for the Award are full time faculty members working at an institution in Hong Kong who is not exceeding the age of 45 on January $\mathbf{1}^{st}$ of the year of award with the major work done in Hong Kong in any field of mathematics.

Candidates should be nominated by either the Head of the candidate's department or the president/vice presidents of HKMS. Up to 3 awards will be granted each year with a cash prize of HK\$10,000 each. To submit a nomination for the 2017 HKMS Award for Young Scholars, please provide a statement describing the nominee's research, three recommendation letters and up to three reprints representative of the nominee's contributions. The Award selection panel consists of two external experts invited by HKMS and two members at large of HKMS.

Submissions must be received no later than 31 January 2017 to be considered for the 2017 Award. All materials must be submitted electronically to Professor Tao Luo, taoluo@cityu.edu.hk.